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CONTACT AND TITLES 

 

Member’s NAME 
ORGANIZATION/ 

PLACE OF WORSHIP 
ELC Position PHONE 

 

 E-Mail ADDRESS  

 

 
Rev. Dr. Barbra Rainey 

 

 
St. Paul AUMP Church 

 
Community Co-Chair and Co-

Lead for reporting and 
evaluations  

 
301-574-1880 

 
Raineybq12@gmail.com  

 

Baron Bell 
 

 

Muslim 

 

Community Co-lead for Social 
Justice, Outreach Co-Lead for 

CDHWF and One in the Spirit 

 

240-350-1546 

 

bjbmusa@aol.com 
 

 

 

Bernadette Bailey 

 

 

Ebenezer United Methodist 

Church 

 

Editor of The SPIRIT 

Newsletter. Community Co-
Host for Newsletter 

Partnership Shows 

 

301-552-4481 

 

Catwoman43@gmail.com 

 
 

Charis Ferguson  

 

HAHSTA Podcast Government support 202-671-5046 Charis.Ferguson@dc.gov 

 

 
Rev. Darryl! Moch 

 

 
Inner Light Ministries 

 
Community Co-Chair and 

Podcast host/Community Co-
lead for entertainment at the 

CDHWF, One in the Spirit and 
General body monthly meeting 

 
678-520-8770 

 

 
Nubianphoenix1@gmail.com 
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Rev. Dana Mitchell 

 

 

Imani Temple International 

Church 

Community Co-Lead 

Membership/Material Editor, 

Community Co-Chair support 

 

202-440-8004 

 

 

Revsalia@yahoo.com  

 

 

    

 

Deontrinese Henderson 

 

 

HAHSTA 

 

Government Co-Chair for 

Senior outreach 

     

410-564-6971 

 

Deontrinese.henderson@dc.gov 

 
 

 
Donna Gayles 

 
 

 
Capital Caring Health 

 
Community Co-Lead for Senior 

outreach and Podcast host 

  
313-676-3822 

 

 
dgayles@capitolcaring.org 

 
 

Dr. E. Gail Anderson-Holness 

 

DC Behavioral Health Government Co-Chair 

Faith Base Coordinator for 
Behavior Health 

202-671-2911 Egailanderson.holness@dc.gov 

 

Gertie Williams Heavenly Works Community Co-Lead for 
Events and Logistics 

MC for special events 

 
301-379-2785 

 
Ghw51@aol.com 

 

 
Henry Fuller 

 
HealthHIV 

CDHWF & One in the Spirit 
logistics support and Monthly 

meeting TA 
 

 
601-940-6806 

 
Henryf@healthhiv.org 

 

 
Jasmine Anthony 

 
HealthHIV 

CDHWF & One in the Spirit 
logistics support and Monthly 

meeting TA 

  
Jasmine@healthhiv.org 
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Michael Shankle 

 

HealthHIV 

CDHWF & One in the Spirit 

logistics support and Monthly 
meeting TA 

 

 

617-304-4372 

 

Michael@healthhiv.org 
 

 

Elder Reggie Hart 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Chaplin and Community Co-

Lead Membership 
 

 

301-704-8315 

 

hartreggie@gmail.com 

 

Evangelist Regina Jefferson 

 

HAHSTA Government Co-Chair 

Interfaith Coordinator DC 
Health and Co-Lead for 

Partnerships and funding 

 

202-210-1861 

 

Regina.Jefferson@dc.gov 
 

Terrell Powell 
 

 
HAHSTA 

Government Co-Lead for 
Seniors and Government 

Support for Events and 
Wellness 

 
202-645-0375 

 
Terrell.Powell@dc.gov 

 

 
Tasha Moses 

 
SMS 

 
Community VIP’s Co-Lead for 

CDHWF and One in the Spirit. 

 
202-617-5919 

 

 
Tmoses@smsllcgroup.com 

 

 
Twana Holmes 

 

 
HAHSTA 

 
Government Co-Lead for 

Events and Newspaper Editor 

 
202-671-4944 

 
Twana.Holmes@dc.gov 

 
 

Valerie Bloomfield  Trinity A.M.E Zion Church Community Co-Lead for 202-413-6646 vpbloomfield@gmail.com 
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202-413-6646 

 

Seniors and Community 

Support for Events 

  

 


